
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT C-NODR.33-10-303
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO.1If applicable)

M007 See BNRO-13-228

M007 See Block 16c _ 8/2/2013

6. ISSUED BY CODE [3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 1 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county. State and ZIP Code) 9(X BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

4050 LEGATO RD STE 700 1 OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-TO05

FAIRFAX VA 220332897

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 143147762 FACILITY CODE X 09-30-2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

17 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 17 is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
t2. ACCOUNTING AND1APPROPRIATION DATA (It reuired) B&R: 2013 -25-17-4 -156 JC Q4273 BOC: 2574 APP: 31XT200

FAIMIS: 133270 NAICS: 541519
OBLIGATION: $549 .12

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Itt) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specdy autnontyl THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aumthoty) FAR 52.243-3 - Changes - Time & Material/Labor Hour
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, L is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation,contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to change the Contracting Officer Representative from Roya Noory to Nikki

Gilanshahi, and to increase the Task Order Ceiling by $594.12, which changes the Task Order ceiling from $1,851,896.23

to $1,852.490.75.

Task Ofder Ceiling: $1,852,490.75 (Changed)

Total obligated Amount: $1,852,490.75 (Unchanged)

Period of Performance: October 1, 2011 - November 3, 2013 (Unchanged)

See pages 2 and 3 for a description of this modification.

Except as Dfovioed herein, all terms and conditions ol the document referenced in Item 9A or I OA. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in lull torm and efuect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnlt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sheila Bumpass

Contracting Officer /

156. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 515. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 4 16C. DATE SIGNED

.-"_,i__ ofpersonauthorized .to s.,
ISignalure ofpemo au..thorizedto sign) J B ... (Signature of'Contrac(inoOtti~er) -:

NSN 7540-01 152 8070 f"JMDE
PREVI j lISA

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETI.
STANDARDFORM30 R\F. 10-83)
Precie us GSA ) 53.243



Pace 2 of 3

NRC-DR-33-10-303
NRC-T005

Inforeliance Corp.
Modification M007

The purpose of this modification is to make a change to the "Project Officer Authority".

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Section B.9, 2052.215-71 - PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY

(a) The Contracting Officer's authorized representative, (hereinafter referred to as the Project

Officer) for this contract is:

Name: Nikki Gilanshahi

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: TWFN/6 D16
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: 301-415-3801
Email: Nikki.Gilanshahi@nrc.gov

(b) The Project Officer shall:

1. Monitor contractor performance and recommend changes in requirements to the

Contracting Officer.

2. Inspect and accept products/services provided under the contract.

3. Review all contractor invoices/vouchers requesting payment for
products/services provided under the contract and make recommendations for
approval, disapproval, or suspension.

4. Immediately notify the Security Branch, Division of Facilities and Security
(SB/DFS) (via e-mail) when a contractor employee no longer requires access
authorization and return of any NRC issued badge to SB/DFS within three days
after their termination.

(c) The Project Officer may not make changes to the express terms and conditions of this
contract.



Pavs. 3 of 3

NRC-DR-33-1 O-3C3
NRC-T005

Inforeliance Corp.
Modification M007

Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - LABOR HOUR CONTRACT, is
hereby revised to read:

(a) The ceiling price to the Government for full performance under this contract is
$1,852,400.75 (exclusive of options).

(b) The contract includes direct labor hours at specified fixed hourly rates, inclusive of
wages, fringe, overhead, general and administrative expenses, and profit.

(c) It is estimated that the amount currently obligated will cover performance through
November 2013.

All other terms and conditions under this delivery order remain unchanged.


